
School Bilingual  
Point of contact 

Contact information 

ABIQUIU Matti Gallegos School phone: 505-685-4457 
Email: matilda.gallegos@k12espanola.org 

ALCALDE Michelle Martinez School phone: 505-852-4253  
Cell phone: 505- 
Email:  michelle.martinez@k12espanola.org 

CHIMAYO Janet Malcom School phone: 505-351-4207 
School phone: 505-351-2153 
Cell phone: 505-901-2510 
Email: Janet.malcom@k12espanola.org 

DIXON Alice Gonzales School phone: 505-575-4325 
Cell phone:505-901-2524 
Email: alice.gonzales@k12espanola.org 

ETS Claudia Coriz School phone: 505-753-2391 
Cell phone:505-901-7276 
Email: Claudia.coriz@k12espanola.org 

HERNANDEZ Veronica Escobar School phone: 505-753-4008 
Cell phone: 505-927-0371 
Email:  veronica.escobar@k12espanola.org 

JHR Nancy Martinez School phone: 505-753-2256 
Cell phone: 505- 901-8323 
Email: nancy.martinez@k12espanoloa.org 

LNKC Both teachers use Dojo School phone: 505-753-6819 
 Email: natalie.gallegos@k12espanola.org 
Karen.martinez@k12espanola.org  

SAN JUAN Adriana Roybal School phone: 505-852-4225 
Cell phone: 505-901-8880 
Email: adriana.roybal@k12espanola.org 

TEQ Adriana Bustamante School phone: 505-753-3213 
Cell phone: 505-  
Email: Adriana.bustamante @ k12espanola.org 

VELARDE Deborah Branchal School phone: 505-852-4331 
Cell phone: 505- 901-2582 
Email:   deborah.branchal@k12espanola.org 

CVMS  Jennifer Meléndez School phone: 505-753-1348 
School phone: 505-753-1360 
Email:  jennifer.melendez@k12espanola.org  

EVHS Vickie Martinez School phone: 505-753-7357 
Email: vickie.martinez@k12espanola.org     
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